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CRICKET TOURNAMENT FOR THE BLIND 2024-25 (Semi Final) ™=

Match Details Match Result
Match Karnataka vs CAB Delhi Toss CAB Delhi opt to field
Ground Altiore Sports The Oval, Total Karnataka 146/10 (20.0 ov)
Bengaluru (Bangalore) CAB Delhi 147/5 (17.3 ov)
Date 2025-02-06, 03:30 AM UTC Result CAB Delhi won by 5 wickets
Best Performances - Batsmen Best Performances - Bowlers
Players Name R B 4s 6s SR Players Name (o) M R W Eco
Sanjay Kumar Shah 80 41 0 0 195.12 Rambir Singh 4.0 0 22 3 5.50
B2 Manish Kumar 24 25 2 0 96.00 Niraj Kumar Pandey 40 O 21 2 5.25
Bhaskar B2 23 22 2 0 104.55 Sunil Ramesh B3 4.0 0 24 2 6.00
Match Officials
No Name Role Signature
1 B2 Javare Gowda B (Karnataka) Captain
2 B2 Manish Kumar (CAB Delhi) Captain
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Cricket Association for the Blind in India
INDUSIND BANK NAGESH TROPHY MENS NATIONAL T20

Karnataka 146/10 (20.0 Ov) (1st Innings)

No Batsman

Lokesha B2 (RHB)

Sunil Ramesh B3 (RHB)

B1 -Basappa waddagolu (RHB)
Prakash jayaramaiah B3 (wk) (RHB)
BHASKAR B2 (RHB)

Gudadappa (RHB)

Ravi Bandiwaddar (RHB)

Abhi A S B2 (RHB)
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Sharath B N (RHB)
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o

B2 Javare Gowda B (c) (RHB)

11 Basavaraj M Hullenavar B1 (RHB)
Extras: (wd 14, 1b 3, b 1, nb 1)
Total: Overs 20.0, Wickets 10

No Bowler

Niraj Kumar Pandey
Rambir singh

Irfan Diwan B2
Sanjay Kumar Shah

Mukesh Kumar Rawat - B1

o 0o A~ W N B

B1 Nilesh Yadav

To Bat:

Fall of Wickets

Status

b Irfan Diwan B2

b Niraj Kumar Pandey
hit wkt b Rambir singh
b Niraj Kumar Pandey

st TB3 Alok Kumar b Sanjay Kumar Shah

Ibw b Rambir singh
b Rambir singh

run out Niraj Kumar Pandey
hit wkt b Mukesh Kumar Rawat - B1

run out Irfan Diwan B2

not out
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B2 Javare Gowda B (Karnataka)

(o)
(7]

O O O O O o o o o o o

SR
125.00
0.00
26.67
183.33
104.55
116.67
112.50
145.45
66.67
72.73
333.33

Eco
5.25
5.50
6.25
7.75
11.00
10.00

1-1 (Sunil Ramesh B3, 0.2 ov), 16-2 (B1 -Basappa waddagolu, 3.4 ov), 34-3 (Lokesha B2, 5.2 ov), 40-4 (Prakash jayaramaiah B3, 6.3 ov), 69-5 (Gudadappa, 10.1 ov),
88-6 (BHASKAR B2, 12.2 ov), 108-7 (Ravi Bandiwaddar, 15 ov), 122-8 (Abhi A S B2, 16.4 ov), 135-9 (Sharath B N, 19.3 ov), 146-10 (B2 Javare Gowda B, 20 ov)
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CAB Delhi 147/5 (17.3 OV) (1st Innings) B2 Manish Kumar (CAB Delhi)
No Batsman Status R B M 4s 6s SR
1 B3 Alok Kumar (wk) (RHB) ¢ Lokesha B2 b Sunil Ramesh B3 0 1 1 0 0 0.00
2 Rambir singh (RHB) run out Lokesha B2 6 8 17 O 0 75.00
3 B1 Nilesh Yadav (RHB) retired out 6 20 22 O 0 30.00
4 B2 - manish kumar (c) (RHB) Ibw b Sunil Ramesh B3 24 25 53 2 0 96.00
5 Sanjay Kumar Shah (RHB) not out 80 41 68 O 0 195.12
6 Ajay Kumar B3 (RHB) ¢ Sunil Ramesh B3 b B2 Javare Gowda B 12 11 15 1 0 109.09
7 Irfan Diwan B2 (LHB) not out 2 2 3 0 0 100.00
Extras: (wd 12, Ib 2, nb 3) 17
Total: Overs 17.3, Wickets 5 147 (CRR: 8.40)
No Bowler (0] M R W O0s 4 6s WD NB Eco
1 Sunil Ramesh B3 4 0 24 2 14 0 0 1 1 6.00
2 Lokesha B2 3 0 21 0 4 0 0 0 0 7.00
3 Ravi Bandiwaddar 2 0 18 0 6 1 0 1 1 9.00
4 BHASKAR B2 1 0 3 0 5 0 0 1 0 3.00
5 Gudadappa 2 0 26 0 2 0 0 2 0 13.00
6 B1 -Basappa waddagolu 2.3 0 31 0 1 1 0 5 0 12.40
7 Basavaraj M Hullenavar B1 1 0 12 0 1 1 0 2 0 12.00
8 B2 Javare Gowda B (c) 2 0 10 1 6 0 0 0 1 5.00

To Bat: B1 Ram Kumar , Mukesh Kumar Rawat B1 , Niraj Kumar Pandey , Banu B2

Fall of Wickets
0-1 (B3 Alok Kumar, 0.1 ov), 12-2 (Rambir singh, 3.4 ov), 18-3 (B1 Nilesh Yadav, 5 ov), 99-4 (B2 - manish kumar, 13.1 ov), 138-5 (Ajay Kumar B3, 16.5 ov)
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